Item 3.  Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk

We disclosed a quantitative and qualitative analysis regarding market risk in the Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations included in our 2015 Annual Report.  That information is supplemented by the information included above in Item 2
of this report. Other than the developments described thereunder, there have been no material changes in our quantitative and qualitative
exposure to market risk since December 31, 2015.

45

Edgar Filing: ARBOR REALTY TRUST INC - Form 10-Q

87

Table of Contents

The following table projects the potential impact on interest income and interest expense for a 3-month period, and the potential change in fair
value of our derivative financial instruments as of March 31, 2016, assuming an instantaneous increase or decrease of both 25 and 50 basis
points in LIBOR and forward interest rate curves, adjusted for the effects of our interest rate hedging activities.

Assets (Liabilities)
Subject to Interest
Rate Sensitivity (1)

25 Basis
Point

Increase

25 Basis
Point

Decrease (2)

50 Basis
Point

Increase

50 Basis
Point

Decrease (2)

Interest income from loans and
investments $ 1,677,335,360 $ 3,048,809 $ (2,228,102) $ 6,199,540 $ (2,521,190)
Interest expense from debt obligations $ (1,226,492,439) 2,552,049 (2,552,049) 5,104,098 (4,463,534)
Total net interest income $ 496,760 $ 323,947 $ 1,095,442 $ 1,942,344

Fair value of derivative financial
instruments, net $ (3,553,260) $ 197,316 $ (195,705) $ 399,410 $ (390,195)

(1)  Represents the UPB of our loan portfolio and the net fair value of our derivative financial instruments, which
includes interest rate swaps and LIBOR caps.

(2)  Assumes the LIBOR rate will not decrease below zero. The quoted one-month LIBOR rate was 0.44% as of
March 31, 2016.

A significant portion of our loans and borrowings are variable-rate instruments based on LIBOR.  However, a portion of our loan portfolio is
fixed-rate or is subject to interest rate floors that limit the impact of a change in interest rates.  In addition, certain of our borrowings are also
fixed rate or are subject to interest rate swaps that hedge our exposure to interest rate risk on fixed rate loans financed with variable rate debt.  As
a result, the impact of a change in interest rates may be different on our interest income than it is on our interest expense.

Item 4.  Controls and Procedures